## **Pakistan Olympic Association**

PRESIDENT

Syed Mohammad Abid Qadri Gillani Cell: +92-300-8448411



SECRETARY GENERAL Muhammad Khalid Mahmood Cell:+92-300-9462502

POA-136/OS/101 22 March 2024

The Secretaries General of

National Sports Federations
Provincial Olympic Associations
Other Associations
Services / Departmental Organizations

Affiliated with Pakistan Olympic Association

Chairman, POA Athletes Commission Individual Members, POA

## <u>DECLARATION BY THE IOC AGAINST THE POLITICIZATION OF SPORT</u>

Dear Madam/Sir,

Trust this email/letter finds you well.

We are hereby <u>attaching</u> the Press Release detailing the IOC's declaration against the politicisation of sport for your kind information and compliance please.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

Best regards,

Muhammad Khalid Mahmood

Secretary General

Pakistan Olympic Association

## Copy to:

- Syed Mohammad Abid Qadri Gillani, President, Pakistan Olympic Association.
- Syed Shahid Ali, IOC Member in Pakistan.
- Mr. Muhammad Abubakar Ali, Manager, Media & Marketing POA for uploading on POA Website